Budget des mesures de surveillance et du suivi  1 800 000 

Budget des mesures de renforcement des capacités 7 450 000 

Coût de l’audit du sous-projet 3 000 000 

Budget total du PGES 15 900 000 

Les coûts des mesures environnementales et sociales sont estimés à Quinze millions neuf cent 

mille (15 900 000) F CFA. 

G. MODALITÉS DE CONSULTATION ET DE PARTICIPATION DU PUBLIC 

La consultation du public s’est tenue du 19 au 26 janvier 2022 sur le site du projet qui doit accueillir 

les différents investissements. Cette consultation a concerné particulièrement les populations

[...]

Budget for monitoring and follow-up measures 1 800 000 

Budget for capacity building measures 7 450 000 

Sub-project audit cost 3 000 000 

Total ESMP budget 15 900 000 

Source: Consultant, January 2022 

The costs of environmental and social measures are estimated at fifteen million nine hundred 

thousand (15 900 000) F CFA. 

G. PUBLIC CONSULTATION AND PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES 

The public consultation was held from January 19 to 26, 2022 at the project site where the various 

investments will be made. This consultation particularly concerned the beneficiary populations, the